LM317L
LM317L 3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
Literature Number: SNVS775I
LM317L
September 14, 2010
3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM317L is an adjustable 3-terminal positive voltage reg-

micro SMD Laser Mark
906450
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Media Transport NSC Drawing
TO-92 LM317LZ LM317LZ 1.8k Units per Box Z03A
8-Pin SOIC
LM317LM
LM317LM
Rail
M08A
LM317LMX 2500 Units Tape and Reel
6-Bump micro SMD
* LM317LIBP – 250 Units Tape and Reel
BPA06HPB
* LM317LIBPX – 3k Units Tape and Reel
* LM317LITP – 250 Units Tape and Reel
TPA06HPA
* LM317LITPX – 3k Units Tape and Reel
Note: The micro SMD package marking is a single digit manufacturing Date
Code only.
www.national.com 2
L